1
Features
• Third Generation Programmable Logic Structure
– High-density Replacement for Discrete Logic
• High-speed – Plus a New, Low Power Version
• Increased Logic Flexibility
– 42 Inputs and 20 Sum Terms
• Flexible Output Logic

ATV750(L)
11
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tCO
(ns)
fMAX
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
20 20 55 ATV750-20JC(1)
ATV750-20PC(1)
ATV750-20SC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATV750-20JI(1)
ATV750-20PI(1)
ATV750-20SI(1)
28J
24P3
24S
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATV750-20DM(2)
ATV750-20GM(2)
ATV750-20LM(2)
ATV750-20NM(2)
24DW3
24D3
28LW
28L
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
ATV750-20DM/883(2)
ATV750-20GM/883(2)
ATV750-20LM/883(2)
ATV750-20NM/883(2)
24DW3
24D3
28LW
28L
Military/883C
(-55°C to 125°C)
25 22 45 ATV750-25JC(1)
ATV750-25PC(1)
ATV750-25SC(1)
28J
24P3
24S
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
ATV750-25JI(1)
ATV750-25PI(1)
ATV750-25SI(1)
28J
24P3
24S
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
ATV750-25DM(2)
ATV750-25GM(2)
ATV750-25LM(2)
ATV750-25NM(2)
24DW3
24D3
28LW
28L
Military
(-55°C to 125°C)
ATV750-25DM/883(2)
ATV750-25GM/883(2)
ATV750-25LM/883(2)
ATV750-25NM/883(2)
24DW3
24D3
28LW
28L